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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Julie A. Kershner hereby certify that 1 unbound
and 40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of
Certiorari in Orus Ashby Berkley, et al. v. Federal
Energy Regulatory Commission, et al., were sent via
Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3
copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to
the following parties listed below, this 23rd day of

October, 2018:

Guy M. Harbert, ITI
Counsel of Record

Mia Yugo

Thomas J. Bondurant, Jr.

GENTRY LOCKE

10 Franklin Road S.E., Suite 900
Roanoke, Virginia 24011

(540) 983-9300 (tel)
(540) 983-9400 (fax)

Harbert@gentrylocke.com -

Yugo@gentrylocke.com

Bondurant@gentrylocke.com

Counsel for Petitioners

Mark Edward Frye

Penn, Stuart & Eskridge

804 Anderson Street

Bristol, TN 37620-2009

423-793-4815

mfrye@pennstuart.com

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED

(800) 890.5001
www.beckergallagher.com

8790 Governor's Hill Drive
Suite 102
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249

Franklin Square
1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
Washington, DC 20005



Seth Michael Land

Wade Wallihan Massie
PennStuart

208 East Main Street
Abingdon, VA 24210
276-623-4422
sland@pennstuart.com
wmassie@pennstuart.com

Counsel for Respondent Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC

Susanna Y. Chu

James Danly

Beth Guralnick Pacella
Robert Harris Solomon
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 1st Street, NE
Washington, DC 20426-0000
202-502-8464
Susanna.Chu@ferc.gov
james.danly@ferc.gov - -
beth.pacella@ferc.gov
robert.solomon@ferc.gov

Counsel for Respondents Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission and Neil Chatterjee, in his official
capacity as Acting Chairman of the Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission

Noel Francisco

Solicitor General of the United States
Room 5616

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.-W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on October 23, 2018.

\I ™

Julie A. é Jshner

Becker gher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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Fhe 4. /J-Mcéa

Notary Public

[seal]
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